2022-2023 CONTRACT

INFORMATION
EMPLOYEE NAME
CERTIFIED STAFF
Barksdale, Lesa
Brasel, Kathy
Brown, Janette
Bullington, Lana
Camp, Jessica
Campbell, Cynthia
Cantrell, Jeff
Cantrell, Tammie
Cimino, Lisa
Cothran, Beverly
Fancher, Crystal
Fitzpatrick, Kim

Flud, Shane

JOB TITLE

Special Education Supervisor

ABC Preschool Teacher

Speech Pathologist

E.C. Special Education Coordinator
ABC Preschool Teacher

Special Needs Teacher

Director

Behavior Coach

Special Needs Teacher
Hourly Teacher Mentor Advisor
Special Education Supervisor

ABC Preschool Teacher

Math Specialist

DEGREE

MSE

BA

MSE

MSE

BA

MSE

MSE

MSE

MSE

MSE

MSE

BA

MSE

YEARS OF
EXPERIENCE

30

27

29

14

33

27

26.5

18

25

19

24

CONTRACT
DAYS

240

190

190

240

190

190

240

210

190

240

190

240

SALARY

$73,822.00
$38,700.00
$58,584.00
$73,822.00
$42,300.00
$53,182.50
$130,000.00
$58,780.66
$49,650.00
$33.32 p/hour
$66,622.00
$44,550.00

$68,600.00



Fowler, Kimberly
Grant, Sharon

Green, Judith
Hendon, Amy
Howie, Merica
Hutchison, Tasha

Johnson, Sandra

Kelley-Haworth, Kailey

King, Amber
King, Crystal
Lambe, Cindy
Lovelace, Mindy

Moenning, Jodi

Moore, Stacy

Morgan, Amanda
Parton, Danielle

Pledger, Linda

Teacher Center Coor/Asst Dir
Literacy Specialist

Hourly Teacher Mentor Advisor
ABC Preschool Teacher

Literacy Specialist

ABC Preschool Teacher

Hourly Teacher Mentor Advisor
ABC Preschool Teacher

ABC Preschool Teacher

Behavior Coach

ABC & Hippy Preschool Coordinator
ABC Preschool Teacher

ABC Preschool Teacher

Behavior Specialist

ABC Preschool Teacher
ABC Preschool Teacher

Hourly Teacher Mentor Advisor

PHD
MSE

MSE

BA

MSE

BA

MSE

BA

BA

BA

MSE

BA

MSE

PHD

MSE

MSE

MSE

32
38

39.5

18

23

12

31

12

37

16

17

16

12.5

14

36

240
240

190

240

190

190

190

210

240

190

190

210

190

190

$98,800.00
$68,600

$33.32 P/hour
$44,100.00
$68,600.00
$41,400.00
$33.32 p/hour
$37,350.00
$38,250.00
$54,138.55
$73,822.00
$43,200.00

$49,150.00

$72,000..00

$46,650.00
$47,650.00

$33.32 p/hour



Randall, Bobbie
Reed, Deana

Rochow, Amy
Rogers, Janice
Springfield, Monica
Tardiff, Eyvette
Tillery, Jamie
Treadwell, Jeffrey
Turner, Rachel
Wheeler, Pattie
White, Rebecca
Williams, Emily
Wyas, April

Yeager, Jennifer

ABC Preschool Teacher
Special Needs Teacher

ABC Preschool Teacher

Special Needs Teacher

Gifted & Talented Spec / Mentoring
Special Needs Teacher

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
Special Education Supervisor
ABC Preschool Teacher

Literacy Specialist

ABC Preschool Teacher

ABC Preschool Teacher

ABC Preschool Teacher

Special Needs Teacher

BA
MSE

MSE

MSE

MSE

MSE

BA

MSE

BA

MSE

BA

BA

BA

MSE

20
22

13

11

23

14

4.25

4.75

32

16.25

1.75

190
190

190

190

240

190

190

240

190

240

190

190

190

190

$39,150.00
$50,150.00

$47,150.00
$46,150.00
$68,600.00
$47,650.00
$37,800.00
$67,222.00
$37,800.00
$68,600.00
$39,650.00
$36,000.00
$43,200.00

$41,150.00



CLASSIFIED STAFF
Bagby, Sheila

Beyen, Heather
Biddle, Jesse
Bullington, Hilary
Bunting, Amanda
Carney, Rebecca
Clemons, Phaedra
Cline, Nathan
Collins, Alanna
Condery, Tammie
Crow, Katlynne

Crow, Haylie

HIPPY Home Visitor

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
Cook

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
Technology Coordinator

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
HIPPY Home Visitor

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional

CDA

Assoc

Assoc

CDA

CDA

Assoc

CDA

CDA

27

15

16

25

4.75

18

187

187

190

190

187

187

$19,340.00

$19,641.00
$19,800.00
$17,744.00
$19,340.00

$19,340.00

187-(FTE .625) $10,535.00

240

$68,600.00

187-(.625 F.T.E) $11,968.13

187

187

187

$19,340.00
$17,126.00

$16,856.00



Decator, Samantha

Denham, Heather
Dickard, Dana
Dodson, Brooklyn
Dodson, Rebecca
Duncan, Elizabeth
Epperly, Shelly
Fairchild, Nicole
Fields, Alisha
Gahlbeck, Kayla
Hagood, Barbara
Harderson, Makayla
Head, Sarah
Hinson, Callie
Honeycutt, LaChelle
Hudson, Amy

Huebner, Theresa

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Admin. Secretary

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
Aware Project Manager

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
Administrative Secretary

HIPPY Home Visitor

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
Speech Pathologist

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional

CDA

CDA

MS

CDA

CDA

CDA

Assoc

CDA

MSE

CDA

10.75
1.0

18

10.75

17

3.5

26.5

13

.75

34.75

19

187 $18,848.00
187 $16,856.00

240 $31,785.00

187 (.625 F.T.E.)$10,535.00

187 $16,856.00
187 $19,340.00
187 $16,856.00
200 $68,978.52

187-(FTE .625) $10,535.00
200 $24,050.00

187-(FTE.75)  $14,505.00

187 $17,372.00
187 $19,340.00
187 $18,165.00
187 $17,126.00

152-(FTE.8)  $46,867.20

187 $19,340.00



Jefferson, Leslie
Johnson, Stephen
Kelley, Lori

King, Darcie
Langley, Brooklyn
Langston, Rita
Ledbetter, Kriste
Lemley, Jamie
Love, LaDonna
Magee, Jacqueline
McCloud, Ashley
McCracken, Colleen
Montgomery, Cora
Morrison, Sheila
Nichols, Gary
Norton, Christy

Parton, Tiffany

Speech Pathologist

Aware Behavior Support

HIPPY Home Visitor

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
Parents as Teachers Home Visitor
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
Administrative Secretary
Custodian/Maintenance
Business Manager

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional

MSE

BS

CDA

CDA

CDA

CDA

Assoc

CDA

CDA

CDA

7.5

3.75

20

8.75

16

22

10

17

2.75

19

26

190

190

187

187

$52,084.00
$58,366.44
$19,340.00

$18,356.00

187 (.625 F.T.E.)$10,535.00

240

187

187

187

187

187

190

187

190

240

240

187

$23,045.05
$16,856.00
$16,856.00
$19,340.00
$21,117.00
$18,848.00
$20,244.00
$16,856.00
$23,104.79
$24,192.00
$55,310.00

$16,880.00



Payne, LaRue

Ramsey, Trisha

Richardson, Katelynn

Ricketts, Cindy

Ricketts, Janet

Roberts, Annabellla

Roberts, Carla
Sale, Karen
Santella, Ashley
Shaw, Kylee
Slape, Gayle
Smith, Brenda
Sooter, Alecia
Sparks, Samantha
Starnes, RaChelle
Taylor, Patricia

Tucker, Emilee

Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
HIPPY Home Visitor

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
Hippy Home Visitor

Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
Assistant HIPPY Coordinator
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
Assistant Bookkeeper

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
ABC Preschool Paraprofessional

Administrative Secretary

Career & Technical Ed. Coordinator

Assoc.

CDA

CDA

Assoc.

CDA

CDA

CDA

MS

30

5.75

27

2.5

19

12

18.75

19

9.5

5.5

35

8.75

190

187

187

187

190

187

190

187

$22,050.00
$17,864.00
$17,618.00
$21,117.00
$17,720.00
$16,856.00
$20,244.00

$16,856.00

187(.625 F.T.E.)$10,535.00

187-(FTE .625) $10,535.00

240

187

240

187

187

240

240

$41,100.00
$19,340.00
$35,031.00
$20,379.00
$16,856.00
$31,785.00

$61,500.00



Uber, Christina
Winkle, Phillip
Wise, Elizabeth

Zumalt, Erica

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional
Administrative Secretary

Assistant Speech Pathology

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional

CDA

BA

CDA

12

20

15

187

240

190

187

$17,372.00
$31,785.00

$44,550.00

$19,340.00



