2022-2023 CONTRACT INFORMATION

INFORMATION					
EMPLOYEE NAME	JOB TITLE	DEGREE	YEARS OF EXPERIENCE	CONTRACT DAYS	SALARY
CERTIFIED STAFF					
Barksdale, Lesa	Special Education Supervisor	MSE	30	240	\$73,822.00
Brasel, Kathy	ABC Preschool Teacher	ВА	6	190	\$38,700.00
Brown, Janette	Speech Pathologist	MSE	27	190	\$58,584.00
Bullington, Lana	E.C. Special Education Coordinator	MSE	29	240	\$73,822.00
Camp, Jessica	ABC Preschool Teacher	ВА	14	190	\$42,300.00
Campbell, Cynthia	Special Needs Teacher	MSE	33	190	\$53,182.50
Cantrell, Jeff	Director	MSE	27	240	\$130,000.00
Cantrell, Tammie	Behavior Coach	MSE	26.5	210	\$58,780.66
Cimino, Lisa	Special Needs Teacher	MSE	18	190	\$49,650.00
Cothran, Beverly	Hourly Teacher Mentor Advisor	MSE	25		\$33.32 p/hour
Fancher, Crystal	Special Education Supervisor	MSE	0	240	\$66,622.00
Fitzpatrick, Kim	ABC Preschool Teacher	ВА	19	190	\$44,550.00
Flud, Shane	Math Specialist	MSE	24	240	\$68,600.00

Fowler, Kimberly Grant, Sharon	Teacher Center Coor/Asst Dir Literacy Specialist	PHD MSE	32 38	240 240	\$98,800.00 \$68,600
Green, Judith	Hourly Teacher Mentor Advisor	MSE	39.5		\$33.32 P/hour
Hendon, Amy	ABC Preschool Teacher	ВА	18	190	\$44,100.00
Howie, Merica	Literacy Specialist	MSE	23	240	\$68,600.00
Hutchison, Tasha	ABC Preschool Teacher	ВА	12	190	\$41,400.00
Johnson, Sandra	Hourly Teacher Mentor Advisor	MSE	31		\$33.32 p/hour
Kelley-Haworth, Kailey	ABC Preschool Teacher	ВА	3	190	\$37,350.00
King, Amber	ABC Preschool Teacher	BA	5	190	\$38,250.00
King, Crystal	Behavior Coach	BA	12	210	\$54,138.55
Lambe, Cindy	ABC & Hippy Preschool Coordinator	MSE	37	240	\$73,822.00
Lovelace, Mindy	ABC Preschool Teacher	BA	16	190	\$43,200.00
Moenning, Jodi	ABC Preschool Teacher	MSE	17	190	\$49,150.00
Moore, Stacy	Behavior Specialist	PHD	16	210	\$72,00000
Morgan, Amanda	ABC Preschool Teacher	MSE	12.5	190	\$46,650.00
Parton, Danielle	ABC Preschool Teacher	MSE	14	190	\$47,650.00
Pledger, Linda	Hourly Teacher Mentor Advisor	MSE	36		\$33.32 p/hour

Randall, Bobbie Reed, Deana	ABC Preschool Teacher Special Needs Teacher	BA MSE	20 22	190 190	\$39,150.00 \$50,150.00
Rochow, Amy	ABC Preschool Teacher	MSE	13	190	\$47,150.00
Rogers, Janice	Special Needs Teacher	MSE	11	190	\$46,150.00
Springfield, Monica	Gifted & Talented Spec / Mentoring	MSE	23	240	\$68,600.00
Tardiff, Eyvette	Special Needs Teacher	MSE	14	190	\$47,650.00
Tillery, Jamie	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	ВА	4.25	190	\$37,800.00
Treadwell, Jeffrey	Special Education Supervisor	MSE	1	240	\$67,222.00
Turner, Rachel	ABC Preschool Teacher	ВА	4.75	190	\$37,800.00
Wheeler, Pattie	Literacy Specialist	MSE	32	240	\$68,600.00
White, Rebecca	ABC Preschool Teacher	ВА	8	190	\$39,650.00
Williams, Emily	ABC Preschool Teacher	ВА	0	190	\$36,000.00
Wyas, April	ABC Preschool Teacher	ВА	16.25	190	\$43,200.00
Yeager, Jennifer	Special Needs Teacher	MSE	1.75	190	\$41,150.00

CLASSIFIED STAFF					
Bagby, Sheila	HIPPY Home Visitor	CDA	27	187	\$19,340.00
Beyen, Heather	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	Assoc	6	187	\$19,641.00
Biddle, Jesse	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	Assoc	3	190	\$19,800.00
Bullington, Hilary	Cook		2	190	\$17,744.00
Bunting, Amanda	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	15	187	\$19,340.00
Carney, Rebecca	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	16	187	\$19,340.00
Clemons, Phaedra	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional		5	187-(FTE .625)	\$10,535.00
Cline, Nathan	Technology Coordinator		25	240	\$68,600.00
Collins, Alanna	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	Assoc	4.75	187-(.625 F.T.E)) \$11,968.13
Condery, Tammie	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	18	187	\$19,340.00
Crow, Katlynne	HIPPY Home Visitor	CDA	3	187	\$17,126.00

1

187

\$16,856.00

ABC Preschool Paraprofessional

Crow, Haylie

Decator, Samantha	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	10.75	187	\$18,848.00
Denham, Heather	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional		1.0	187	\$16,856.00
Dickard, Dana	ABC Admin. Secretary		18	240	\$31,785.00
Dodson, Brooklyn	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional		0	187 (.625 F.T.E	.)\$10,535.00
Dodson, Rebecca	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional		10.75	187	\$16,856.00
Duncan, Elizabeth	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	17	187	\$19,340.00
Epperly, Shelly	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional		1	187	\$16,856.00
Fairchild, Nicole	Aware Project Manager	MS	4	200	\$68,978.52
Fields, Alisha	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional			187-(FTE .625)	\$10,535.00
Gahlbeck, Kayla	Administrative Secretary		3.5	200	\$24,050.00
Hagood, Barbara	HIPPY Home Visitor	CDA	26.5	187-(FTE .75)	\$14,505.00
Harderson, Makayla	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	4	187	\$17,372.00
Head, Sarah	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	13	187	\$19,340.00
Hinson, Callie	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	Assoc	.75	187	\$18,165.00
Honeycutt, LaChelle	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	4	187	\$17,126.00
Hudson, Amy	Speech Pathologist	MSE	34.75	152-(FTE .8)	\$46,867.20
Huebner, Theresa					

Jefferson, Leslie	Speech Pathologist	MSE	7.5	190	\$52,084.00
Johnson, Stephen	Aware Behavior Support	BS	3.75	190	\$58,366.44
Kelley, Lori	HIPPY Home Visitor	CDA	20	187	\$19,340.00
King, Darcie	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	8.75	187	\$18,356.00
Langley, Brooklyn	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional		0	187 (.625 F.T.	E.)\$10,535.00
Langston, Rita	Parents as Teachers Home Visitor	CDA	4	240	\$23,045.05
Ledbetter, Kriste	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional		1	187	\$16,856.00
Lemley, Jamie	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional		1.5	187	\$16,856.00
Love, LaDonna	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	16	187	\$19,340.00
Magee, Jacqueline	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	Assoc	22	187	\$21,117.00
McCloud, Ashley	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	10	187	\$18,848.00
McCracken, Colleen	Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	17	190	\$20,244.00
Montgomery, Cora	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional		2.75	187	\$16,856.00
Morrison, Sheila	Administrative Secretary		4	190	\$23,104.79
Nichols, Gary	Custodian/Maintenance		19	240	\$24,192.00
Norton, Christy	Business Manager		26	240	\$55,310.00
Parton, Tiffany	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	2	187	\$16,880.00

Payne, LaRue	Preschool Paraprofessional	Assoc.	30	190	\$22,050.00
Ramsey, Trisha	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	6	187	\$17,864.00
Richardson, Katelynn	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	5.75	187	\$17,618.00
Ricketts, Cindy	HIPPY Home Visitor	Assoc.	27	187	\$21,117.00
Ricketts, Janet	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional		2.5	190	\$17,720.00
Roberts, Annabellla	Hippy Home Visitor	CDA	1	187	\$16,856.00
Roberts, Carla	Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	19	190	\$20,244.00
Sale, Karen	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional		2	187	\$16,856.00
Santella, Ashley	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional		0	187(.625 F.T.	E.)\$10,535.00
Shaw, Kylee	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional		2	187-(FTE .625	5) \$10,535.00
Slape, Gayle	Assistant HIPPY Coordinator		12	240	\$41,100.00
Smith, Brenda	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	18.75	187	\$19,340.00
Sooter, Alecia	Assistant Bookkeeper		19	240	\$35,031.00
Sparks, Samantha	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional		9.5	187	\$20,379.00
Starnes, RaChelle	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional		5.5	187	\$16,856.00
Taylor, Patricia	Administrative Secretary		35	240	\$31,785.00
Tucker, Emilee	Career & Technical Ed. Coordinator	MS	8.75	240	\$61,500.00

Uber, Christina	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	4	187	\$17,372.00
Winkle, Phillip	Administrative Secretary		12	240	\$31,785.00
Wise, Elizabeth	Assistant Speech Pathology	ВА	20	190	\$44,550.00
Zumalt, Erica	ABC Preschool Paraprofessional	CDA	15	187	\$19,340.00